
416 N Franklin Street
Fort Bragg, CA  95437
Phone: (707) 961-2823

Fax: (707) 961-2802

City of Fort Bragg

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-476 Name:

Status:Type: ID Resolution Passed

File created: In control:10/21/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/12/2019 11/12/2019

Title: Adopt Municipal Improvement District Resolution Approving an Amendment to the Professional
Services Agreement with HDR, Inc. to Provide Engineering Services During Construction for the
Wastewater Treatment Plant Upgrade Project, City Project No. 2018-01, and Authorize District
Manager to Execute Amendment (Amount of Increase Not to Exceed $46,266; Total Amount of
Contract Not to Exceed $1,008,259; Account No. 716-7001-0731)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Wastewater Enterprise

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ID RESO HDR Engineering Services, 2. HDR Inc Wastewater Plant Upgrade 6th Amendment

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council11/12/2019 1 Pass

Adopt Municipal Improvement District Resolution Approving an Amendment to the Professional
Services Agreement with HDR, Inc. to Provide Engineering Services During Construction for the
Wastewater Treatment Plant Upgrade Project, City Project No. 2018-01, and Authorize District
Manager to Execute Amendment (Amount of Increase Not to Exceed $46,266; Total Amount of
Contract Not to Exceed $1,008,259; Account No. 716-7001-0731)

The Wastewater Treatment Plant Upgrade Project is nearing completion, scheduled for March of
2020. We currently have approximately $1.2 million in contingency balance. The majority of the high-
risk excavations have been completed, which minimizes the potential use of those funds. Therefore,
we have identified additional improvements and replacement of equipment that will remain at the
Treatment Plant to provide better services for the community. This Sixth Amendment to the contract
with HDR, Inc. will provide engineering services for these additional improvements.

City of Fort Bragg Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

